reflect balance sheet management activities undertaken to manage the net structural position of the business. Each year, we periodically review our risk models and metrics

including underlying modelling assumptions to ensure they continue to reflect the risks inherent in the current rate environment and incorporate regulatory expectations.

These changes in our underlying assumptions for risk measurement purposes also contributed to the movements in 2018.

The movement in EVE sensitivities in 2018 was mainly due to the balance sheet management activities, changes in our underlying modelling assumptions for risk

measurement purposes, and the yield curve movements mentioned above.

The basis risk EaR in 2018 remained broadly stable.

Interest rate risk

Yield curve risk

The table below shows how our base case income and valuation would be affected by a 50 basis point parallel shift (both up and down) applied instantaneously to the yield

curve at 31 December 2018 and 2017. Sensitivity to parallel shifts represents the amount of risk in a way that we think is both simple and scalable. 50 basis points is the

stress we typically focus on for banking market risk controls, although we also monitor sensitivities to other parallel and non-parallel shifts as well as scenarios.

2018 2017

   +50bps

£m

   -50bps

£m

   +50bps

£m

   -50bps

£m

NIM sensitivity 207 (23) 212 (125)

EVE sensitivity (unaudited) 162 (124) 95 (213)

Basis risk (unaudited)

We report basis risk using the EaR approach.

   2018

£m

   2017

£m

Basis risk EaR 25 24

Interest rate repricing gap (unaudited)

The table below shows the interest rate repricing gap of our balance sheet by repricing buckets.

  2018

   3 months

£m

   1 year

£m

   3 years

£m

   5 years

£m

   >5 years

£m

  Not sensitive

£m

   Total

£m

Assets 128,173 46,354 61,946 26,048 13,705 16,607 292,833

Liabilities 194,362 16,762 23,987 13,508 23,345 23,845 295,809

Off-balance sheet 11,096 (12,204) (2,731) 6,870 (55) – 2,976

Net gap (55,093) 17,388 35,228 19,410 (9,695) (7,238) –

  2017

Assets 142,195 34,661 59,253 18,746 15,453 16,782 287,090

Liabilities 178,179 18,003 25,487 17,746 25,559 24,801 289,775

Off-balance sheet (10,383) (3,025) 4,364 5,636 6,093 – 2,685

Net gap (46,367) 13,633 38,130 6,636 (4,013) (8,019) –

Spread risks (unaudited)

The table below shows the risk metrics covering the portfolios of securities held for liquidity and investment purposes.

   2018

£m

   2017

£m

VaR 4 3

Worst three month stressed loss 190 193

110 Santander UK Group Holdings plc

 ˆ200G3fw%03CtdjPg5Š
200G3fw%03CtdjPg5

637814 TX 111SANTANDER
FORM 20-F (HOLDCO)

03-Mar-2019 22:42 EST
HTMLON

Donnelley Financial EGV pf_rend 7*
ESS 0C

FWPAXE-EGVRS40
12.9.12.0

stamp069a

Page 1 of 1

> Market risk

Santander UK Group Holdings plc 111

TRADING MARKET RISK
OUR KEY TRADING MARKET RISKS (UNAUDITED)

Our main exposure to trading market risk is in Corporate & Investment Banking and it is an inherent part of providing financial services for our customers. Our
exposures are mainly affected by market movements in interest rates, credit spreads, and foreign exchange. We have no exposures in Retail Banking,